3-15-18 — Yager to BOT, et al — Request for Agenda Item

Robert Yager

From: Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 10:14 AM

To: Dale Stuart (dstuart@oaklandtownship.org)

Cc: Dan Kelly (dkelly@gmhlaw.com); Frank Ferriolo (fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org); Jeanne
Langlois (jlanglois@oaklandtownship.org); John Giannangeli
(jgiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
'Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; Michael Bailey (mbailey@oaklandtownship.org);
Robin Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Subject: Request for Agenda Item

Mr. Dale Stuart

Township Manager

The OTFD staffing policy changes approved at BOT, 3/13, in agenda item #9, may cause improvement, no improvement
or at worst even negative consequences. Thus, the situation needs close monitoring by the Board.

Therefore, | ask you to add the following agenda items to a special meeting or at the latest, the 3/27/18 regular meeting.

1) Decide the key metrics and/or key performance indicators that tell the Board if the Fire Department is meeting the
expectations of the Board.

2)Define the expectations of the Board. | request that this be done with public input from Chief Strelchuk in a public
meeting(s) scheduled at a time to encourage public attendance and videotaped. In any case it needs to be done in
compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

3) Set up monthly review of these metrics, also allowing public input and questions. All should be welcome to provide
input, in addition to data, including OTFD members, without fear of reprisal

4) Review and approve all existing OTFD rules and procedures as required by MCL 42.13

5) Establish an ordinance detailing how future changes or additions to rules and procedures will be submitted
Bob Yager

CC: BOT, D. Kelly



